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20192020Note

$

RA & TN DUNCAN SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2020

Statement of Financial Position

Assets

Investments

Plant and Equipment (at written down value) 3,614.56 0.002

Real Estate Properties (Australian - Non Residential) 347,253.00 0.003

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian) 24,500.00 148,650.004

Units in Listed Unit Trusts (Australian) 0.00 30,060.005

375,367.56 178,710.00Total Investments

Other Assets

Sundry Debtors 0.00 98,519.43

CDIA Account #11525333 155,114.01 235,022.82

AMP Credit Union 0.00 14,297.82

Deferred Tax Asset 5,862.76 2,740.72

160,976.77 350,580.79Total Other Assets

536,344.33 529,290.79Total Assets

Less:

Liabilities

GST Payable 709.68 0.00

Income Tax Payable 3,480.18 2,606.26

Sundry Creditors (9.91) 0.00

4,179.95 2,606.26Total Liabilities

532,164.38 526,684.53Net assets available to pay benefits

Represented by:

7, 8Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

Duncan, Rees Allen - Accumulation 283,458.91 272,569.08

Duncan, Trisha N - Accumulation 248,705.47 254,115.45

532,164.38 526,684.53Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts
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RA & TN DUNCAN SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2020

Detailed Statement of Financial Position

$$

2020 2019Note

Assets

Less:

Liabilities

GST Payable 709.68 0.00

Income Tax Payable 3,480.18 2,606.26

Sundry Creditors (9.91) 0.00

4,179.95 2,606.26Total Liabilities

536,344.33 529,290.79Total Assets

532,164.38 526,684.53Net assets available to pay benefits

Represented By :

Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts 7, 8

Duncan, Rees Allen - Accumulation 272,569.08283,458.91

Duncan, Trisha N - Accumulation 254,115.45248,705.47

532,164.38 526,684.53Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members'

Other Assets

AMP Credit Union 14,297.820.00

CDIA Account #11525333 235,022.82155,114.01

Bank Accounts 6

Sundry Debtors 0.00 98,519.43

Deferred Tax Asset 5,862.76 2,740.72

160,976.77 350,580.79Total Other Assets

Investments

Taree St Fitout 0.003,614.56

Plant and Equipment (at written down value) 2

4/29 Taree Street, Burleigh Heads QLD, Australia 0.00347,253.00

Real Estate Properties (Australian - Non Residential) 3

Aic Mines Limited 380.000.00

Australia And New Zealand Banking Group Limited 28,210.000.00

BHP Group Limited 61,740.000.00

Cann Group Limited 0.0015,800.00

Costa Group Holdings Limited 12,120.008,700.00

Telstra Corporation Limited. 46,200.000.00

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian) 4

Goodman Group 30,060.000.00

Units in Listed Unit Trusts (Australian) 5

375,367.56 178,710.00Total Investments
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RA & TN DUNCAN SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2020

Detailed Statement of Financial Position

$$

2020 2019Note

accounts
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Note 20192020

$ $

RA & TN DUNCAN SUPERANNUATION FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2020

Operating Statement

Income

Investment Income

Trust Distributions 206.0011 159.00

Dividends Received 3,855.5410 10,549.20

Interest Received 1,544.90 3,324.56

Property Income 18,185.9412 0.00

Contribution Income

Employer Contributions 20,000.00 0.00

Personal Non Concessional 0.00 10,124.18

43,792.38 24,156.94Total Income

Expenses

Accountancy Fees 2,150.00 2,860.00

ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00 259.00

Auditor's Remuneration 350.00 0.00

Bank Charges 20.00 20.00

Depreciation 95.70 0.00

Property Expenses - Council Rates 443.67 0.00

Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance 4,174.52 0.00

Property Expenses - Strata Levy Fees 79.09 0.00

Property Expenses - Water Rates (215.78) 0.00

7,356.20 3,139.00

Member Payments

Life Insurance Premiums 6,025.24 4,729.19

Investment Losses

Changes in Market Values 24,896.2113 (54,023.82)

38,277.65 (46,155.63)Total Expenses

5,514.73 70,312.57Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax

Income Tax Expense 34.8814 2,698.90

5,479.85 67,613.67Benefits accrued as a result of operations
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RA & TN DUNCAN SUPERANNUATION FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2020

Detailed Operating Statement

2020 2019

$ $

Income

Goodman Group 206.00 159.00

159.00206.00

Trust Distributions
Investment Income

Ausdrill Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid 0.00 2,800.00
Australia And New Zealand Banking Group Limited 800.00 0.00
BHP Group Limited 1,705.54 4,618.50
Costa Group Holdings Limited 390.00 150.00
Kogan.com Ltd 0.00 427.00
South32 Limited 0.00 273.70
Telstra Corporation Limited. 960.00 2,280.00

10,549.203,855.54

Dividends Received

CDIA Account #11525333 1,544.90 3,324.56

3,324.561,544.90

Interest Received

4/29 Taree Street, Burleigh Heads QLD, Australia 18,185.94 0.00

0.0018,185.94

Property Income

Rees Allen Duncan 20,000.00 0.00

0.0020,000.00

Employer Contributions - Concessional
Contribution Income

Rees Allen Duncan 0.00 5,086.58
Trisha N Duncan 0.00 5,037.60

10,124.180.00

Personal Contributions - Non Concessional

Expenses

Accountancy Fees 2,150.00 2,860.00
ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00 259.00
Auditor's Remuneration 350.00 0.00
Bank Charges 20.00 20.00

3,139.002,779.00

Taree St Fitout 95.70 0.00

0.0095.70

Depreciation

4/29 Taree Street, Burleigh Heads QLD, Australia 443.67 0.00

0.00443.67

Property Expenses - Council Rates

Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance

Total Income 24,156.9443,792.38
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RA & TN DUNCAN SUPERANNUATION FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2020

Detailed Operating Statement

2020 2019

$ $

4/29 Taree Street, Burleigh Heads QLD, Australia 4,174.52 0.00

0.004,174.52

4/29 Taree Street, Burleigh Heads QLD, Australia 79.09 0.00

0.0079.09

Property Expenses - Strata Levy Fees

4/29 Taree Street, Burleigh Heads QLD, Australia (215.78) 0.00

0.00(215.78)

Property Expenses - Water Rates

Duncan, Rees Allen - Accumulation (Accumulation) 3,292.02 2,800.45
Duncan, Trisha N - Accumulation (Accumulation) 2,733.22 1,928.74

4,729.196,025.24

Life Insurance Premiums
Member Payments

Aic Mines Limited 25,081.44 0.00
Ausdrill Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid 0.00 (24,645.89)
Australia And New Zealand Banking Group Limited (1,115.42) 0.00
Australian Finance Group Ltd 0.00 (3,876.68)
BHP Group Limited (6,457.87) 0.00
Kogan.com Ltd 0.00 (19,870.91)
South32 Limited 0.00 (2,113.94)
Telstra Corporation Limited. 2,263.97 0.00

(50,507.42)19,772.12

Realised Movements in Market Value
Investment Losses

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

Goodman Group (7,123.64) 0.00

0.00(7,123.64)

Units in Listed Unit Trusts (Australian)

Aic Mines Limited (25,101.44) 25,101.44
Ausdrill Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid 0.00 22,933.09
Australia And New Zealand Banking Group Limited 1,858.42 (1,858.42)
BHP Group Limited 13,116.55 (10,875.00)
Cann Group Limited 8,229.95 0.00
Costa Group Holdings Limited 3,420.00 8,642.57
Intrepid Mines Limited - Ordinary Fully Paid 0.00 (25,421.44)
South32 Limited 0.00 1,698.89
Telstra Corporation Limited. 1,746.72 (14,760.00)

5,461.133,270.20

Unrealised Movements in Market Value
Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

Goodman Group 8,977.53 (8,977.53)

(8,977.53)8,977.53

Units in Listed Unit Trusts (Australian)

Total Expenses (46,155.63)38,277.65

Changes in Market Values (54,023.82)24,896.21
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RA & TN DUNCAN SUPERANNUATION FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2020

Detailed Operating Statement

2020 2019

$ $

5,514.73 70,312.57

5,479.85 67,613.67

Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax

Income Tax Expense

Income Tax Expense 34.88 2,698.90

Total Income Tax 34.88 2,698.90

Benefits accrued as a result of operations
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RA & TN DUNCAN SUPERANNUATION FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2020

Rental Property Statement

Income

Expenses

Property Income 18,185.94 0.00Label B

Council Rates 443.67 0.00Label I

Repairs Maintenance 4,174.52 0.00Label I

Strata Levy Fees 79.09 0.00Label I

Water Rates (215.78) 0.00Label I

Total Income 18,185.94 0.00G1

Total Expenses 4,481.50 0.00

Net Rental Income 13,704.44 0.00

G11

Property

Property Account Code:

Property Type: Non Residential

4/29t

4/29 Taree Street, Burleigh Heads ...

Net Rental Yield:

Gross Rental Yield: 0.00%

0.00%

Market Value: 0.00

1B

1A

Tax Return
Label $

2020 2019

$
GST
Label

GST excluded from total income

GST excluded from total expenses

1,818.16

417.45

25/08/2021 14:35:31
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